Ontinental 🄧

Vehicle Networking and Information (VNI)

Continental Automotive GmbH, Siemensstr 12, D-93055 Regensburg

Qian Liu VNI CE HW AS SHA COE HOM Phone +86 021 6080-4733 qian.6.liu @continental-corporation.com

Date July 17, 2020 Your message dated

Our reference

Your reference

## EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive 2014/53/EU

D-WMI2020B

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: Address: Continental Automotive GmbH Siemensstrasse 12 D-93055 Regensburg Germany

Product type designation:

Intended use:

Wireless charger for smartphone within a vehicle

The product mentioned above complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU, when used for its intended purpose:

Health and safety pursuant to Art. 3(1)(a):

Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to Art. 3(1)(b)

Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to Art. 3(2):

Applied standard(s): EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Applied standard(s): Draft ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 :2017-03 Draft ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 :2017-03

Applied standard(s): ETSI EN 300 417 V1.1.1 :2017-09

The following marking applies to the above mentioned product:

Continental Automotive GmbH Regensburg, 17.July.2020

Klaus Binder Vice President Finance and Controlling Vehicle Networking and Information

Norbert Müller Senior Vice President Central Engineering Vehicle Networking and Information

1/1

Continental Automotive GmbH |Siemensstr.12, 93055 Regensburg | P.O. Box 100943, 93009 Regensburg | Germany Phone +49 941 790-0 | Fax +49 941 790-4999 | www.continental-corporation.com Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Helmut Matschi | Registered Office: Hannover | Registered Court: Amtsgericht Hannover HRB No. 59424 | VAT ID No.: DEE14950663 Executive Board: Georg Sistermanns, Harald Stuhlmann